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From: Kastens, Kris <KKastens@KRAMERLEVIN.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 11:35 AM 
To: Glucoft, Josh <JGlucoft@irell.com>; Andre, Paul <PAndre@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Caire, Yuridia 
<YCaire@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Hannah, James <JHannah@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Hedvat, Shannon H. 
<SHedvat@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Kobialka, Lisa <LKobialka@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Lee, Hannah 
<HLee@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Lee, Michael H. <MHLee@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Manes, Austin 
<AManes@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Martinez, Cristina <CMartinez@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Nguyen, Stephanie 
<SNguyen@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Xu, Linda <LXu@KRAMERLEVIN.com> 
Cc: Carson, Rebecca <RCarson@irell.com>; Curran, Casey <ccurran@irell.com>; Heinrich, Alan <AHeinrich@irell.com>; 
Holland, Eileen <EHolland@irell.com>; Isaac, Shawana <SIsaac@irell.com>; Kagan, Jonathan <JKagan@irell.com>; 
Manzano, Jim <JManzano@irell.com>; Petersen, Ingrid <ipetersen@irell.com>; Quarnstrom, Brian 
<BQuarnstrom@irell.com>; Song, Sharon <ssong@irell.com>; Theilacker, Leah <LTheilacker@irell.com>; Wang, Kevin 
<kwang@irell.com> 
Subject: RE: Printing source code 
 
Josh, 
 
Most of the source code requested today are printouts for the ATP Appliance.  The source code for this product was not 
previously available for inspection earlier in the case, and the tools for even accessing this code were only installed this 
December.  Confirm that you will print out this source code today.  If you refuse to do so, we will raise this with the 
Court.   
 
Furthermore, if you confirm that you refuse to print all of the selected pages, then Finjan will specifically identify the 
files that it seeks to print today from those that were provided. 
 
‐ Kris 
 
 

 
 

Kris Kastens 
Partner 
  
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
990 Marsh Road, Menlo Park, California 94025 
T 650.752.1715   F 650.752.1815 
kkastens@kramerlevin.com 
  
Bio 
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This communication (including any attachments) is intended solely for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is 
confidential, privileged or legally protected. Any unauthorized use or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by return e-mail message and delete all copies of the original communication. 
Thank you for your cooperation. 
  

From: Glucoft, Josh <JGlucoft@irell.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 11:13 AM 
To: Andre, Paul <PAndre@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Caire, Yuridia <YCaire@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Hannah, James 
<JHannah@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Hedvat, Shannon H. <SHedvat@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Kastens, Kris 
<KKastens@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Kobialka, Lisa <LKobialka@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Lee, Hannah 
<HLee@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Lee, Michael H. <MHLee@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Manes, Austin 
<AManes@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Martinez, Cristina <CMartinez@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Nguyen, Stephanie 
<SNguyen@KRAMERLEVIN.com>; Xu, Linda <LXu@KRAMERLEVIN.com> 
Cc: Carson, Rebecca <RCarson@irell.com>; Curran, Casey <ccurran@irell.com>; Glucoft, Josh <JGlucoft@irell.com>; 
Heinrich, Alan <AHeinrich@irell.com>; Holland, Eileen <EHolland@irell.com>; Isaac, Shawana <SIsaac@irell.com>; 
Kagan, Jonathan <JKagan@irell.com>; Manzano, Jim <JManzano@irell.com>; Petersen, Ingrid <ipetersen@irell.com>; 
Quarnstrom, Brian <BQuarnstrom@irell.com>; Song, Sharon <ssong@irell.com>; Theilacker, Leah 
<LTheilacker@irell.com>; Wang, Kevin <kwang@irell.com>; #Juniper/Finjan [Int] <Juniper‐Finjan@irell.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Printing source code 
 
Counsel, 
  
Your source code reviewer, Andy Jian, is seeking to print source code far in excess of the 750 pages permitted under the 
Protective Order in this matter.  See Dkt. No. 149 at 9(d).  Please provide in writing a statement showing good cause as to 
why Finjan should be permitted to exceed the limits on printing, including sufficient specificity as to each and every 
page/directory that Finjan seeks to print.  We will consider your statement and respond in due course. 
  
Regards, 
Josh 
  
__________________________________________________________________ 
Joshua P. Glucoft | Irell & Manella LLP | 310.203.7189 | www.irell.com 
  

 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside 
information. Any distribution or use of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is 
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by 
replying to this message and then delete it from your system. Thank you. 
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